
  

2022 
  

WOMEN’S 
BASEBALL 
EUROPEAN 

CHAMPIONSHIP 
 

 
      

 

Daily Report 03 

05-08-2022 

 



 

 

 

 1 

 

WOMEN’S EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP - DAILY REPORT 03 

 

Teams 

 Czech Republic (CZE)  France (FRA) 

 Great Britain (GBR)  Netherlands (NED) 

  

 
 
 

Schedule and Results 
Game  At time  Ballpark  Pool  Home team  Visiting team  Final Score  Inn   

Wednesday 3rd August 

1 11:00 Montpellier A  Czech Republic (CZE)  Great Britain (GBR) 10 - 27  5 

2 17:00 Montpellier A  France (FRA)  Netherlands (NED) 6 - 5   

Thursday 4th August 

3 11:00 Montpellier A  Great Britain (GBR)  Netherlands (NED) 2 - 12  5 

4 17:00 Montpellier A  Czech Republic (CZE)  France (FRA) 11 - 9  

Friday 5th August 

5 11:00 Montpellier A  Netherlands (NED)  Czech Republic (CZE) 9 - 24 6 

6 17:00 Montpellier A  France (FRA)  Great Britain (GBR) 13 - 12  

Saturday 6th August 

7 13:00 Montpellier Fi  Czech Republic (CZE)  France (FRA) -   

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

In each game the home team is named first 

 

 

 

 

 

Standing 
Pos   Team GP WO LO AVG GB 

1 
 

Czech Republic (CZE) 3 2 1 .667 0 

2  France (FRA) 3 2 1 .667 0 

3  Netherlands (NED) 3 1 2 .333 1 

4  Great Britain (GBR) 3 1 2 .333 1 

Teams tied appear in alphabetical order until the end of each round 

 

  

http://score.cebeurope.com/2013/antwerp/login.php
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WOMEN’S EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP - DAILY REPORT 03 

Game Summary 5 

 

 
Netherlands (NED) – Czech Republic (CZE) 

9 – 24 
 

 

             

            Aug 05, 2022 at Montpellier (FRA) (Greg Hamilton Baseball Park) 

             

            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

            Czech Republic.....403 179  - 24  14  3 

            Netherlands........602 100  -  9   6  6 

            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

             

                                             Czech Republic 24 

             

            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 

            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

            EL GHANNAM Kristyna ss          6  4  4  3  2  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  4  0 

            BLASKOVa Karolina 2b/p          4  2  2  3  1  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 

            STEJSPALOVA Tereza 3b           4  3  1  3  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  1  1 

            POPELKOVa KateSina rf           4  3  2  2  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  1  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  0 

            KOLKUSOVa Petra 1b              2  4  1  1  0  0  0  2  1  1  1  0  0  1   0  0   0    5  0  1 

            MASiKOVa KateSina c             1  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 

            SUSTROVa Tereza c               1  2  0  2  0  0  0  1  1  1  2  0  0  0   0  0   0    7  1  0 

            PETROUSKOVa KateSina lf         0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 

            SPRDLiKOVa MiluSka p/lf         2  2  2  3  1  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 

            MARKOVa KateSina cf             4  2  1  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  1 

            VENTRUBOVa Eva p/lf/2b          3  2  1  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 

            Totals                         31 24 14 19  4  0  1 13  5  2  3  1  0  2   0  0   0   18  8  3 

 

             

                                             Netherlands  9 

             

            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 

            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

            MALIEPAARD Esther Ma rf         2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  1  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  0  0 

            STRAVERS Cherise lf             1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 

            WESSELS Kika Floor 2b           3  1  1  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    2  2  1 

            EGAS Sascha ss                  3  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    4  0  0 

            VERGUNST Anouk 1b/p/3b          1  1  0  0  0  0  0  2  1  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    4  0  0 

            BAKKECH Houda lf/rf             2  1  0  1  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 

            LAGEWEG Zoe 1b                  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    2  0  1 

            RIETEMA Vlin c                  2  2  1  1  0  0  0  2  1  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    1  1  1 

            SCHINDELER Nathalie  dh/rf      3  2  2  2  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  1 

            BEERSE Rosemarijn rf            1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 

            DE ROOY Magali 3b               3  1  1  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    3  2  1 

            WILLEMSE Simone p               1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 

            BLADT Wendy cf                  1  0  1  1  0  0  0  1  1  1  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  2  0 

            GENDEREN VAN Kyra p             0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  1  0 

            BONNEVELD Anne p                0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 

            WELBOREN Ciska Antoi p          0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  1  1 

            GROENEMANS Nikki p              0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 

            Totals                         24  9  6  6  0  0  0  8 10  1  3  0  0  6   0  1   0   18  9  6 
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            Czech Republic                  IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 

            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

            VENTRUBOVa Eva                 0.2  0  4  2  4  0  0  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  2  6  0  2  29 

            SPRDLiKOVa MiluSka             2.1  6  5  2  2  1  2  1  1   0  0  0  0  0  0 12 15  3  1  63 

            BLASKOVa Karolina  W,1-1       3.0  0  0  0  2  5  1  2  0   0  0  0  0  0  0 10 14  2  2  61 

 

 

            Netherlands                     IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 

            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

            GENDEREN VAN Kyra              1.0  3  4  2  2  0  1  0  0   0  1  0  1  0  0  5  8  0  2  23 

            BONNEVELD Anne                 1.0  1  3  3  3  0  1  1  0   0  0  0  1  0  0  4  8  2  1  28 

            WELBOREN Ciska Antoi  L,1-1    2.2  3  5  0  2  2  0  1  1   0  0  0  1  0  0 11 14  3  2  54 

            GROENEMANS Nikki               0.0  1  3  3  1  0  0  1  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  1  3  0  0  13 

            VERGUNST Anouk                 0.2  5  8  6  3  0  2  0  0   0  0  0  1  0  1  8 11  0  2  43 

            WILLEMSE Simone                0.2  1  1  1  2  0  2  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  2  4  0  1  17 

    

    

             

            Umpires: HP-John Baxendale (GBR), 1B-François-Xavier CHAFFOIS (FRA) 

            Scorers: Evelyne GOLE (FRA), Valérie ROMANELLO (FRA), Gwynplaine MANACH (FRA) 

            TC: Stephen Lesfargues (FRA) 

            Start: 11:00  Time: 3:31  Attendance: 80  Weather: Sunny 
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WOMEN’S EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP - DAILY REPORT 03 

Game Summary 6 

 

 
France (FRA) – Great Britain (GBR) 

13 – 12 
 

 
 

            Aug 05, 2022 at Montpellier (FRA) (Greg Hamilton Baseball Park) 

             

            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

            Great Britain......306 012 0 - 12  10  5 

            France.............140 106 1 - 13   5  1 

            ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

             

                                             Great Britain 12 

             

            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 

            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

            HIRAI Laura 2b/3b               3  3  1  1  0  0  0  0  2  0  3  0  0  0   0  0   0    3  1  0 

            LAU Dora ss/p                   4  2  2  1  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    1  0  1 

            MALONE Darier Minika 3b/ss      2  0  1  2  0  0  0  2  1  1  0  0  1  0   0  0   0    1  2  1 

            SCATLIFFE Claury Ras p/rf       4  2  2  1  0  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  2   1  0   0    0  1  0 

            TRASK Amy 1b                    4  1  3  4  1  0  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    6  0  0 

            CASAL Marianna c                2  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  1  0  0  1   0  1   0    6  1  1 

            FRANK Caitlin Sincla c          1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  0   0    0  0  1 

            SASSOLI Gabriella cf            4  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  2   0  1   0    0  0  0 

            BHANJI Rose lf                  3  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  2   0  0   0    1  0  0 

            VERNON Jess lf                  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 

            FERGUSON Antonia rf             3  1  1  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 

            WRIGHT Kirstie p                0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 

            YLINEN Oona p                   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 

            WRIGHT Kelly 2b                 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  1 

            Totals                         30 12 10 11  1  1  0  9  5  1  6  0  1  9   1  3   0   18  5  5 

 

             

                                             France 13 

             

            PLAYER                         AB  R  H BI 2B 3B HR BB SB CS HP SH SF SO IBB KL GDP   PO  A  E 

            ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

            ANDRE Angelique lf              3  2  0  0  0  0  0  2  1  0  0  0  0  2   0  0   0    1  0  0 

            PATRY Emma cf                   3  3  1  0  1  0  0  1  2  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    0  0  0 

            BRUNEL Marjorie 3b              3  1  1  1  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  2  1 

            DERBAL Yasmine c                2  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  1  1  0  2   1  0   0   10  1  0 

            SELLAM Lena ss                  4  0  1  2  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1   0  0   0    0  3  0 

            PAUTHE Leonie p/rf              2  2  1  0  0  0  0  2  2  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 

            ENRIONE-THORRAND Chi 2b         2  1  0  0  0  0  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    4  1  0 

            BROUARD Ambre 1b                3  1  1  1  0  1  0  1  1  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    3  0  0 

            PEAN Youna rf                   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0  1   0    0  0  0 

            FOUCHER Camille p               1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 

            GUILLEMIN Coralie ph/p          0  1  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  1  0  0  0   0  0   0    1  0  0 

            Totals                         24 13  5  4  1  1  0 12  6  0  3  1  1  8   1  3   0   21  7  1 
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            Great Britain                   IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 

            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

            SCATLIFFE Claury Ras           5.0  4  6  5  5  7  6  0  0   0  1  0  1  1  0 20 26  5  4 109 

            WRIGHT Kirstie                 0.0  0  3  3  3  0  3  0  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  3  0  0  15 

            YLINEN Oona                    0.1  0  3  1  2  0  1  1  0   0  0  1  0  0  0  0  4  1  0  13 

            LAU Dora  L,0-1                0.2  1  1  1  2  1  3  2  0   1  0  0  0  0  0  4  8  1  0  34 

 

 

            France                          IP  H  R ER BB SO WP HP BK IBB SH SF 2B 3B HR AB BF FO GO  NP 

            --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

            PAUTHE Leonie                  2.0  3  8  8  6  3  1  3  0   1  0  1  1  0  0  8 18  3  0  57 

            FOUCHER Camille                4.0  7  4  2  2  4  1  2  0   0  0  0  0  1  0 19 23  1  7  85 

            GUILLEMIN Coralie  W,1-0       1.0  0  0  0  1  2  1  1  0   0  0  0  0  0  0  3  5  1  0  22 

    

    

             

            Umpires: HP-Ondrej BENES (CZE), 1B-Aad OTSEN (NED) 

            Scorers: Valérie ROMANELLO (FRA), Ludivine BURBA (FRA), Judicaelle PINENQ (FRA) 

            TC: Roderick Balk (NED) 

            Start: 17:01  Time: 3:47  Attendance: 200  Weather: Sunny 
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Qualified Batters 
 
 

PLAYER                         AVG  GP-GS PA AB  R  H 2B 3B HRRBI TB   SLG BB HP SO GDP  OBP SF SB CS SH SB-ATT 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

VERGUNST Anouk NED             .667   3-3 12  6  1  4  0  0  0  6  4  .667  5  1  0   0 .833  0  1  0  0    1-1 

Popelkova KateSina CZE         .556   3-2 12  9  7  5  1  0  0  4  6  .667  2  0  0   0 .636  0  3  0  1    3-3 

Trask Amy GBR                  .444   3-3 12  9  3  4  1  0  0  6  5  .556  2  1  0   0 .583  0  1  0  0    1-1 

Malone Darier Minika GBR       .429   3-3 14  7  4  3  0  0  0  5  3  .429  6  0  1   0 .643  1  3  1  0    3-4 

ANDRE Angelique FRA            .400   3-3 13 10  5  4  0  0  0  2  4  .400  3  0  2   0 .538  0  3  0  0    3-3 

BRUNEL Marjorie FRA            .400   3-3 13 10  3  4  0  0  0  2  4  .400  3  0  2   0 .538  0  0  0  0    0-0 

EL GHANNAM Kristyna CZE        .400   3-3 15 10  7  4  2  0  0  3  6  .600  3  2  0   0 .600  0  2  0  0    2-2 

STRAVERS Cherise NED           .400   3-2  9  5  3  2  0  0  0  0  2  .400  2  2  0   0 .667  0  1  0  0    1-1 

Lau Tsz Chin GBR               .375   3-3 13  8  6  3  0  0  0  4  3  .375  3  2  1   0 .615  0  2  0  0    2-2 

BlaSkova Karolina CZE          .333   3-3 15  9  6  3  1  0  1  3  7  .778  5  0  1   0 .571  0  4  0  1    4-4 

HIRAI Laura GBR                .333   3-3 14  6  9  2  0  0  0  3  2  .333  3  5  0   0 .714  0  4  0  0    4-4 

Kolkusova Petra CZE            .333   3-3 12  6  6  2  0  0  0  3  2  .333  3  3  2   0 .667  0  2  1  0    2-3 

PATRY Emma FRA                 .333   3-3 13  9  7  3  1  1  0  2  6  .667  3  1  1   0 .538  0  4  0  0    4-4 

Scatliffe Claury Ras GBR       .300   3-3 14 10  4  3  0  2  0  6  7  .700  3  0  3   0 .429  1  0  0  0    0-0 

Ferguson Antonia GBR           .286   3-2 11  7  3  2  0  0  0  3  2  .286  4  0  1   0 .545  0  0  0  0    0-0 

DE ROOY Magali NED             .250   3-3 10  8  3  2  0  0  0  0  2  .250  2  0  2   0 .400  0  2  0  0    2-2 

DERBAL Yasmine FRA             .222   3-3 13  9  3  2  0  1  0  2  4  .444  2  1  3   0 .417  0  0  0  1    0-0 

Markova KateSina CZE           .222   3-2 11  9  2  2  0  0  0  5  2  .222  2  0  0   1 .364  0  0  0  0    0-0 

PAUTHE Leonie FRA              .222   3-3 11  9  3  2  1  0  0  2  3  .333  2  0  0   0 .364  0  2  0  0    2-2 

SCHINDELER Nathalie  NED       .222   3-3 10  9  3  2  0  0  0  2  2  .222  1  0  4   0 .300  0  2  0  0    2-2 

BLADT Wendy NED                .200   3-3 10  5  3  1  0  0  0  1  1  .200  4  1  2   0 .600  0  5  1  0    5-6 

SELLAM Lena FRA                .200   3-3 13 10  1  2  0  0  0  3  2  .200  2  0  4   0 .308  1  1  0  0    1-1 

Sustrova Tereza CZE            .200   3-2  9  5  3  1  0  0  0  2  1  .200  1  3  1   0 .556  0  3  1  0    3-4 

Sassoli Gabriella GBR          .143   3-3 13  7  5  1  1  0  0  4  2  .286  6  0  2   0 .538  0  0  0  0    0-0 

ENRIONE-THORRAND Chi FRA       .125   3-3 11  8  1  1  0  0  0  1  1  .125  2  0  3   0 .273  1  0  0  0    0-0 

EGAS Sascha NED                .111   3-3 12  9  4  1  0  0  0  2  1  .111  2  1  1   0 .333  0  1  0  0    1-1 

STEJSPALOVA Tereza CZE         .100   3-3 15 10  6  1  0  0  0  3  1  .100  4  1  4   0 .400  0  1  0  0    1-1 

Casal Marianna GBR             .000   3-2 10  5  4  0  0  0  0  1  0  .000  4  1  2   0 .500  0  0  0  0    0-0 

MALIEPAARD Esther Ma NED       .000   3-3 11  7  3  0  0  0  0  2  0  .000  3  1  4   0 .364  0  2  1  0    2-3 

 

 

Qualified Pitchers 
 
 

PLAYER                        T   ERA   W-L APP GS CG SHO SV   IP  H  R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR AB B/Avg WP HBP BK 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

GUILLEMIN Coralie FRA         R  0.00   1-0   2  0  0   0  0  2.2  0  0  0  1  3  0  0  0  8  .000  1   2  1 

LAGEWEG Zoe NED               L  0.00   0-0   1  1  0   0  0  2.2  0  2  0  6  2  0  0  0  9  .000  0   0  0 

WELBOREN Ciska Antoi NED      L  0.00   1-1   2  0  0   0  0  4.2  3  5  0  2  2  1  0  0 17  .176  0   1  1 

VIGNEAU Cassandra FRA         R  1.91   0-0   2  0  0   0  0  3.2  3  2  1  3  2  0  0  0 16  .188  0   1  0 

FOUCHER Camille FRA           R  5.25   0-0   2  1  0   0  0  8.0 12  9  6  5  9  1  1  0 38  .316  2   3  0 

LANGEVOORD Merle Ver NED      R  5.25   0-1   1  1  1   0  0  6.2  7  6  5  4  1  0  0  0 26  .269  2   1  1 

Scatliffe Claury Ras GBR      R  6.00   0-0   2  2  0   0  0  7.0  4 10  6  9  9  1  1  0 25  .160  7   2  0 

BlaSkova Karolina CZE         R  6.56   1-1   2  1  0   0  0  5.1  0  6  5 11  7  0  0  0 17  .000  1   3  0 

HIRAI Laura GBR               R  7.00   0-1   1  1  0   0  0  3.0  2  3  3  4  1  0  0  0 10  .200  0   0  0 

Sustrova Tereza CZE           R  7.00   1-0   1  1  0   0  0  5.0  6  8  5  2  6  1  2  0 23  .261  1   0  2 
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WOMEN’S EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP - DAILY REPORT 03 

Technical Appointments 
 

Saturday 6th August  

 
 

Game At time Venue Pool Home team     Visiting team 

7 13:00 Montpellier A Czech Republic (CZE)   France (FRA) 

Umpires: Aad Otsen (NED) John Baxendale (GBR) Ondřej Beneš (CZE) François-Xavier Chaffois (FRA) 

Scorers: Ludivine Burba (FRA) Evelyne Golé (FRA) Judicaelle Pinenq (FRA) 

T.C.: Stephen Lesfargues (FRA)  Roderick Balk (NED)   
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Abbreviations 
 

  HITTING   FIELDING  

 2B Doubles  A Assists 

 3B Triples  C Chances  

 AB At bats  CI Catcher's interference 

 AVG Batting average  CSB Caught stealing by (pitcher and 

catcher) 

 BB Base on balls  DPs Double plays participated in 

 GPD Grounded into double plays  E Errors  

 GP / GS Games played / Games started  FLD% Fielding percentage 

 H Base hits  PB Passed balls (catcher) 

 HBP Hit by pitch  PO Putouts 

 HR Home runs  SBA Stolen bases allowed (pitcher and 

catcher) 

 IBB Intentional base on balls  SBA% Stolen bases against percentage  

 OB% On base percentage   (pitcher and catcher) 

 R Runs scored 

 RBI Runs batted in  

 SB / ATT Stolen bases / Stolen bases attempts   ANALYSIS STATISTICS  

 SF Sacrifice flies  vs Left Avg against left-handed pitchers 

 SH Sacrifice hits  vs Right Avg against right-handed pitchers 

 SLG% Slugging percentage  rch by leadoff Avg when leading off an inning 

 SO Strikeouts  with 2 outs Avg when batting with 2 outs 

 TB Total bases  w/runners on Avg when batting with runners on 

base 

    w/bases empty Avg when batting with bases empty 

    RBI ops Avg when batting with runners  

  PITCHING   on 2nd or 3rd base 

 2B Doubles allowed  Gnd out Number of ground outs  

 3B Triples allowed   (includes SACs, but not errors) 

 AB At bats  Fly out Number of fly outs  

 APP / GS Apperances / Game starts   (incudes SFs, but not errors) 

 B/Avg Opponent batting average  Fly / Gnd Fly outs to ground outs ratio 

 BB Base on balls allowed  pinch hitting Avg as pinch hitter  

 BF Batters faced  with runners in scoring pos Avg when batting with runners in  

 IBB Intentional base on balls allowed   scoring positions 

 BK Balk  w/rnr on 3rd and LT 2 outs Avg when batting with runner on 

 CG Complete games   third base and less than 2 outs 

 ER Earned runs allowed  with 2 outs Avg when batting with 2 outs 

 ERA Earned run average  2 out rbi Runs batted in with 2 outs 

 FO Fly outs  success advancing rnrs Success advancing runners  

 GO Ground outs  #rnrs adv w/out Number of times batter made an out 

 H Hits allowed   and advanced at least 1 runner 

 HBP Hit by pitch  rnrs lob Number of runners left on base by  

 HR Home runs allowed   last batter of inning 

 IP Innings played   rch err Reach first base on error 

 R Runs allowed  rch fc Reach first base on fielder's choice 

 SFA Sacrifice flies allowed  kl Strikeouts look 

 SHA Sacrifice hits allowed 

 SHO/CHO Shutouts / Combination shutouts 

 SO Strikeouts 

 SV Saves 

 W/L Wins/Losses 

 WP Wild pitches 

 
 


